CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 4
Date: 06/14/2024

Agreement Date; 02/06/2024

NAME OF PROJECT:__ 53rd St. between Oliver to Woodlawn

. OWNER:__City of Bel Aire
CONTRACTOR: _Conspec Inc. DBA Kansas Paving
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

ADDING NEW ITEMS (DESIGN #53/ SWPPP INSPECTION #54/ WPM INSPECTION #55)
TO THE CONTRACT.

Justification:

This items was left off from the contract when it was bid by the contractor.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE  $1,541,211.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER § 1,559,964.75

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER WILL BE (increased)(decreased) by: $ 16,387.50
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,576,352.25

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 working days.

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this Order must be approved by the Federal agency if it changes the scope or
objective of the project, or if it will increase the budgeted amounts of Federal funds needed to
complete the project, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL
CONDITIONS.

Requested by:

Recommended by: Samuel E Wingert - TranSystems
Ordered by:
Accepted by:

Federal Agency Approval (where applicable):

i-17



[CAINEACS
[PAVINIG

Change Order #4

City of Bel Aire
7651 E Central Park

Bel Aire Kansas 67226

Attn: Ken Lee
Date: 6/14/2024

Project: 53" Street North Oliver to Woodlawn improvements.

We Request the Following alteration to the above project: City of Bel Aire requested change order to do
SWPPP Design, Inspections and Water Pollution Manager no bid item for this at time of bids.

* SWPPP Design 1 EA $2,650.00 $2,650.00
°  SWPPP Inspection 15 EA $375.00 $5,625.00
e SWPPP Water Pollution Manager 15 EA $375.00 $5,625.00
e  Administration Fee 1LS  $350.00 S 350.00

Sub-Total $14,250.00

OH/P 15% $2,137.50

Total Change Order $16,387.50

Additional Working Days

Loy, u/ thole 3 o Wbl —

Terry Hacker

P.O. Box 4204

Wichita, KS 67204 e
(316) 832-0828

Fax (316) 832-0960




Samuel E. Winsert
—

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Chris -

Anne Stephens <AStephens@belaireks.gov>

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 2:05 PM

Chris Wolken (chris@kansaspaving.com)

Samuel E. Wingert; Clint Hamblin; Ken Lee (KWLee@GarverUSA.com)
SWPPP Inspections

| had an incorrect understanding of the role of the construction engineer on traditional KDOT projects
with respect to SWPPP inspections. | now understand that it is the Contractor’s duty to preform the
inspections with the construction engineer present at the inspections.

Please begin scheduling these inspections and let myself and Transystems know the cost so we can get
it run through as a change order.

Thanks!

City of

bl Aire

WWW.BELAIREKS.GOV

LIFE'S

Anne Stephens, PE

City Engineer

7651 E. Central Park Ave.

Bel Aire, KS 67226

P:(316) 744-2451 ext: 133

PN

@D[facebook.com] :‘\v"”[twitter.c,om] 8

[instagram.com] (‘F’ [youtube.com]

Letier

EDGE!

[betterontheedge.org]



